

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14549/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2010 in
of The COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

WA No. 1035/2006

PRINCL.CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.K.JOHNSON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sundaravardan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Nirmala Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kushik Paddhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, learned counsel appearing
on behalf of the respondents accepts notice. He prays for
and is granted four weeks time to file the Counter
Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar