

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2534 OF 2011

PRINCL.CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.K.JOHNSON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Mr. Nirada Dasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 of 2011, has been filed for stay of further proceedings in Contempt Case No.988 of 2010, pending before the Andhra Pradesh High Court.

Since notice was issued in the matter and leave has also been granted, we, further, direct that the contempt proceedings before the High Court shall remain stayed. However, since learned counsel has appeared for the respondents, the hearing of the C.A. No.2534 of 2011, may be expedited. We are informed that the pleadings are complete. Accordingly, civil appeal itself be listed for final disposal on 8th September, 2011, at the top of the list.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar